
Chaminade (10-7,8-3 PacWest) -vs- Point Loma (15-4,10-3 PacWest)
01/29/26 at Golden Gym, San Diego, CA

 
 

 
 
Chaminade 52

Point Loma 77

Date: 01/29/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 228
Site: Golden Gym, San Diego, CA
Referees: Tanner Hatzenbuehler, Eric Cejudo, Jeff Roberson

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Chaminade 22 30 52
Point Loma 36 41 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 King,Kris * 32 6-19 1-4 5-5 4-3 7 2 2 1 0 0 18
02 King,Kent * 35 5-17 1-6 0-1 1-3 4 3 0 1 1 2 11
25 MacDonald,Fletcher * 19 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 1 5
10 Banks II,Roland * 24 1-2 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 1 1 3 0 1 4
01 Medina,Nathan * 27 0-9 0-5 2-2 1-4 5 3 0 2 0 0 2
35 Shackelford,Brycen 13 2-5 0-0 3-4 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 7
21 Wyche,Mykiah 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
08 Sasser III,Nate 18 0-3 0-1 2-6 0-2 2 2 0 3 1 0 2
14 Haddock,Brandon 21 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 0 0
22 Lehmann,Jett 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
23 Lambrecht,Payton 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-66 4-23 14-20 15-24 39 15 4 12 2 5 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-30   23.33 % 2-12   16.67 % 6-9   66.67 %
Second Half 10-36   27.78 % 2-11   18.18 % 8-11   72.73 %
Total 17-66   25.8 % 4-23   17.4 % 14-20   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
King,Kris Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Hommes,Andrew * 31 8-14 5-9 0-0 2-8 10 3 0 1 4 1 21
05 Nagy,Andrew * 28 7-9 0-0 1-3 1-4 5 5 1 2 2 2 15
01 Paulsen,Tyce * 30 3-9 2-6 0-0 2-5 7 0 3 0 2 1 8
00 Matingou,Jaden * 24 3-6 0-3 1-2 1-6 7 3 6 2 0 1 7
12 Nobles,James * 18 2-7 0-2 3-4 0-3 3 4 1 3 1 0 7
10 Lifgren,Jake 25 4-9 1-5 3-4 0-1 1 0 5 0 0 1 12
02 Loe,Judson 17 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 2 0 0 1 4
04 Harris,Caden 17 1-7 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 3 3
15 Wistrcill,Jack 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Harris,Jude 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Davis,Demari 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-66 9-30 8-13 12-35 47 19 18 11 9 10 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-37   37.84 % 4-16   25.00 % 4-7   57.14 %
Second Half 16-29   55.17 % 5-14   35.71 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 30-66   45.5 % 9-30   30.0 % 8-13   61.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Chaminade Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Point Loma
MISS JUMPER by MACDONALD,FLETCHER(in the paint) 19:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MATINGOU,JADEN
19:24 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PAULSEN,TYCE

-- ASSIST  by NOBLES,JAMES
19:14 FOUL  by MATINGOU,JADEN

MISS JUMPER by KING,KRIS 19:05
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MEDINA,NATHAN 18:54

-- REBOUND DEF by PAULSEN,TYCE
18:45 MISS LAYUP by NOBLES,JAMES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MEDINA,NATHAN --
TURNOVER  by MEDINA,NATHAN 18:29

18:29 STEAL  by MATINGOU,JADEN
17:59 MISS 3PTR by NOBLES,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MEDINA,NATHAN 17:42

-- REBOUND DEF by HOMMES,ANDREW

17:34 0-5 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by HOMMES,ANDREW(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by KING,KENT 17:20
REBOUND OFF by KING,KRIS --

17:07 0-8 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by HOMMES,ANDREW
-- ASSIST  by MATINGOU,JADEN

TURNOVER  by KING,KRIS 17:07
17:07 STEAL  by HOMMES,ANDREW

MISS JUMPER by KING,KRIS 16:45
-- REBOUND DEF by NAGY,ANDREW

SUB OUT by MEDINA,NATHAN 16:44
SUB OUT by MACDONALD,FLETCHER 16:44
SUB IN by SASSER III,NATE 16:44
SUB IN by HADDOCK,BRANDON 16:44
FOUL  by BANKS II,ROLAND 16:26

16:26 0-9 H 9 GOOD FT by NOBLES,JAMES
16:26 0-10 H 10 GOOD FT by NOBLES,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by KING,KRIS 16:12
-- REBOUND DEF by NOBLES,JAMES

16:05 MISS JUMPER by NOBLES,JAMES(in the paint)
BLOCK  by KING,KENT 16:05
REBOUND DEF by KING,KRIS --
MISS LAYUP by KING,KRIS(in the paint) 15:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MATINGOU,JADEN
15:52 TURNOVER  by NOBLES,JAMES

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:52
15:52 SUB OUT by PAULSEN,TYCE
15:52 SUB OUT by NOBLES,JAMES
15:52 SUB IN by HARRIS,CADEN
15:52 SUB IN by LIFGREN,JAKE

MISS 3PTR by HADDOCK,BRANDON 15:35
-- REBOUND DEF by HOMMES,ANDREW

15:23 0-12 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by MATINGOU,JADEN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by KING,KENT(in the paint) 15:02
REBOUND OFF by BANKS II,ROLAND --
MISS 3PTR by KING,KRIS 14:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BANKS II,ROLAND 14:57
SUB OUT by KING,KRIS 14:57
SUB IN by MEDINA,NATHAN 14:57
SUB IN by SHACKELFORD,BRYCEN 14:57

14:47 MISS 3PTR by HOMMES,ANDREW



-- REBOUND OFF by NAGY,ANDREW
FOUL  by SHACKELFORD,BRYCEN 14:36

14:36 MISS 3PTR by MATINGOU,JADEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:34 SUB OUT by NAGY,ANDREW
14:34 SUB IN by WISTRCILL,JACK
14:29 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,CADEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KING,KENT --
14:23 FOUL  by HARRIS,CADEN

TURNOVER  by MEDINA,NATHAN 14:10
14:10 SUB OUT by MATINGOU,JADEN
14:10 SUB OUT by HOMMES,ANDREW
14:10 SUB IN by PAULSEN,TYCE
14:10 SUB IN by LOE,JUDSON

FOUL  by MEDINA,NATHAN 14:07
13:35 MISS 3PTR by PAULSEN,TYCE

REBOUND DEF by HADDOCK,BRANDON --
TURNOVER  by HADDOCK,BRANDON 13:31

13:31 STEAL  by HARRIS,CADEN
13:05 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,CADEN

REBOUND DEF by MEDINA,NATHAN --
TURNOVER  by SASSER III,NATE 12:42

12:42 STEAL  by HARRIS,CADEN
SUB OUT by KING,KENT 12:39
SUB OUT by HADDOCK,BRANDON 12:39
SUB IN by BANKS II,ROLAND 12:39
SUB IN by MACDONALD,FLETCHER 12:39

12:33 0-14 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by PAULSEN,TYCE
TURNOVER  by BANKS II,ROLAND 12:23

12:23 STEAL  by HARRIS,CADEN
12:20 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,CADEN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SASSER III,NATE 12:20
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SASSER III,NATE 12:20
SUB IN by KING,KRIS 12:20

12:15 MISS 3PTR by LIFGREN,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by BANKS II,ROLAND --
MISS JUMPER by MEDINA,NATHAN 12:05

-- REBOUND DEF by PAULSEN,TYCE
11:59 0-16 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by LOE,JUDSON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LIFGREN,JAKE
MISS LAYUP by KING,KRIS(in the paint) 11:44
REBOUND OFF by KING,KRIS --

11:39 FOUL  by LOE,JUDSON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:39

11:39 SUB OUT by LOE,JUDSON
11:39 SUB OUT by HARRIS,CADEN
11:39 SUB OUT by WISTRCILL,JACK
11:39 SUB IN by HOMMES,ANDREW
11:39 SUB IN by NAGY,ANDREW
11:39 SUB IN by NOBLES,JAMES

SUB OUT by SHACKELFORD,BRYCEN 11:39
SUB IN by KING,KENT 11:39

11:39 SUB OUT by LIFGREN,JAKE
11:39 SUB IN by MATINGOU,JADEN

MISS LAYUP by KING,KENT(in the paint) 11:30
11:30 BLOCK  by NAGY,ANDREW

-- REBOUND DEF by PAULSEN,TYCE
11:16 MISS 3PTR by HOMMES,ANDREW

-- REBOUND OFF by MATINGOU,JADEN
FOUL  by KING,KENT 11:13

10:59 MISS LAYUP by NAGY,ANDREW(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by KING,KENT 10:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
10:27 TURNOVER  by NAGY,ANDREW

STEAL  by MACDONALD,FLETCHER 10:27
MISS LAYUP by KING,KRIS(in the paint) 10:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MATINGOU,JADEN
10:10 FOUL  by NAGY,ANDREW
10:10 TURNOVER  by NAGY,ANDREW
10:00 FOUL  by MATINGOU,JADEN
10:00 SUB OUT by MATINGOU,JADEN
10:00 SUB OUT by NAGY,ANDREW
10:00 SUB IN by LIFGREN,JAKE
10:00 SUB IN by WISTRCILL,JACK

GOOD JUMPER by KING,KENT 09:57 2-16 H 14
ASSIST  by BANKS II,ROLAND --

09:43 2-18 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by LIFGREN,JAKE
MISS 3PTR by KING,KRIS 09:25

-- REBOUND DEF by PAULSEN,TYCE
08:58 MISS DUNK by HOMMES,ANDREW(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by MEDINA,NATHAN 08:56
SUB OUT by MACDONALD,FLETCHER 08:56
SUB IN by SASSER III,NATE 08:56
SUB IN by HADDOCK,BRANDON 08:56

08:36 MISS LAYUP by WISTRCILL,JACK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KING,KENT --

08:34 FOUL  by HOMMES,ANDREW
MISS LAYUP by SASSER III,NATE(in the paint) 08:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BANKS II,ROLAND 08:08

08:08 STEAL  by PAULSEN,TYCE
08:01 MISS 3PTR by NOBLES,JAMES

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:59

07:59 SUB OUT by PAULSEN,TYCE
07:59 SUB OUT by NOBLES,JAMES
07:59 SUB OUT by WISTRCILL,JACK
07:59 SUB IN by LOE,JUDSON
07:59 SUB IN by HARRIS,CADEN
07:59 SUB IN by NAGY,ANDREW
07:44 2-21 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by LIFGREN,JAKE

-- ASSIST  by LOE,JUDSON
MISS LAYUP by HADDOCK,BRANDON(in the paint) 07:24

-- REBOUND DEF by LOE,JUDSON
06:55 MISS 3PTR by HOMMES,ANDREW

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:44 MISS 3PTR by LIFGREN,JAKE

-- REBOUND OFF by HOMMES,ANDREW
FOUL  by KING,KRIS 06:39
SUB OUT by SASSER III,NATE 06:39
SUB OUT by BANKS II,ROLAND 06:39
SUB IN by MEDINA,NATHAN 06:39
SUB IN by SHACKELFORD,BRYCEN 06:39

06:33 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,CADEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LOE,JUDSON

06:28 2-23 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by LOE,JUDSON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HADDOCK,BRANDON 06:10
REBOUND OFF by SHACKELFORD,BRYCEN --
GOOD JUMPER by SHACKELFORD,BRYCEN 06:04 4-23 H 19

05:47 MISS JUMPER by LIFGREN,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



05:45 SUB OUT by HOMMES,ANDREW
05:45 SUB OUT by LIFGREN,JAKE
05:45 SUB IN by MATINGOU,JADEN
05:45 SUB IN by PAULSEN,TYCE

MISS 3PTR by HADDOCK,BRANDON 05:32
-- REBOUND DEF by NAGY,ANDREW

05:04 MISS 3PTR by PAULSEN,TYCE
REBOUND DEF by MEDINA,NATHAN --
GOOD 3PTR by KING,KENT 04:46 7-23 H 16
ASSIST  by KING,KRIS --
FOUL  by SHACKELFORD,BRYCEN 04:45
SUB OUT by HADDOCK,BRANDON 04:45
SUB IN by SASSER III,NATE 04:45
FOUL  by KING,KENT 04:45

04:45 7-24 H 17 GOOD FT by MATINGOU,JADEN(fastbreak)
04:45 MISS FT by MATINGOU,JADEN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by SASSER III,NATE --
04:34 FOUL  by NAGY,ANDREW

GOOD FT by SHACKELFORD,BRYCEN 04:34 8-24 H 16
GOOD FT by SHACKELFORD,BRYCEN 04:34 9-24 H 15

04:29 TURNOVER  by MATINGOU,JADEN
STEAL  by KING,KENT 04:29
GOOD LAYUP by KING,KENT(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:23 11-24 H 13

03:51 11-26 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by NAGY,ANDREW(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MATINGOU,JADEN

FOUL  by SASSER III,NATE 03:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:51

03:51 SUB OUT by LOE,JUDSON
03:51 SUB OUT by HARRIS,CADEN
03:51 SUB IN by HOMMES,ANDREW
03:51 SUB IN by NOBLES,JAMES

SUB OUT by SHACKELFORD,BRYCEN 03:51
SUB IN by MACDONALD,FLETCHER 03:51

03:51 11-27 H 16 GOOD FT by NAGY,ANDREW
GOOD 3PTR by MACDONALD,FLETCHER 03:28 14-27 H 13
ASSIST  by KING,KRIS --

03:07 14-29 H 15 GOOD DUNK by HOMMES,ANDREW(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by KING,KENT(in the paint) 02:58 16-29 H 13

02:58 FOUL  by HOMMES,ANDREW
MISS FT by KING,KENT 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by HOMMES,ANDREW
02:33 MISS LAYUP by PAULSEN,TYCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MACDONALD,FLETCHER --
MISS LAYUP by KING,KRIS(in the paint) 02:24

02:24 BLOCK  by NOBLES,JAMES
-- REBOUND DEF by HOMMES,ANDREW

FOUL  by SASSER III,NATE 02:20
02:20 MISS FT by NAGY,ANDREW(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:20 MISS FT by NAGY,ANDREW(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
02:19 FOUL  by NOBLES,JAMES

GOOD FT by SASSER III,NATE(fastbreak) 02:19 17-29 H 12
GOOD FT by SASSER III,NATE(fastbreak) 02:19 18-29 H 11

02:10 18-31 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by NOBLES,JAMES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PAULSEN,TYCE

01:53 FOUL  by MATINGOU,JADEN
GOOD FT by KING,KRIS 01:53 19-31 H 12

01:53 SUB OUT by MATINGOU,JADEN
01:53 SUB IN by LIFGREN,JAKE

GOOD FT by KING,KRIS 01:53 20-31 H 11
01:34 20-33 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by NAGY,ANDREW(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by LIFGREN,JAKE
MISS 3PTR by KING,KENT 01:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:19 FOUL  by NOBLES,JAMES
MISS FT by SASSER III,NATE 01:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SASSER III,NATE 01:19

-- REBOUND DEF by HOMMES,ANDREW
00:52 MISS 3PTR by LIFGREN,JAKE

-- REBOUND OFF by PAULSEN,TYCE
00:39 20-36 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by HOMMES,ANDREW

-- ASSIST  by NAGY,ANDREW
GOOD LAYUP by MACDONALD,FLETCHER(in the paint) 00:15 22-36 H 14

00:02 MISS LAYUP by NOBLES,JAMES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MACDONALD,FLETCHER --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Chaminade Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Point Loma
20:00 SUB OUT by LIFGREN,JAKE
20:00 SUB IN by MATINGOU,JADEN

SUB OUT by SASSER III,NATE 20:00
SUB IN by BANKS II,ROLAND 20:00
MISS JUMPER by MEDINA,NATHAN(in the paint) 19:43
REBOUND OFF by KING,KRIS --
MISS LAYUP by KING,KRIS(in the paint) 19:40

-- REBOUND DEF by NOBLES,JAMES
19:31 TURNOVER  by NOBLES,JAMES

MISS JUMPER by KING,KRIS 19:14
REBOUND OFF by MEDINA,NATHAN --

19:11 FOUL  by NOBLES,JAMES
GOOD FT by MEDINA,NATHAN 19:11 23-36 H 13
GOOD FT by MEDINA,NATHAN 19:11 24-36 H 12

18:50 24-39 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by PAULSEN,TYCE
-- ASSIST  by MATINGOU,JADEN

MISS 3PTR by KING,KENT 18:35
-- REBOUND DEF by HOMMES,ANDREW

18:19 MISS 3PTR by MATINGOU,JADEN
REBOUND DEF by KING,KENT --
MISS 3PTR by MEDINA,NATHAN 18:08

-- REBOUND DEF by NOBLES,JAMES
17:59 TURNOVER  by NOBLES,JAMES

STEAL  by BANKS II,ROLAND 17:59
MISS LAYUP by KING,KRIS(in the paint) 17:53

17:53 BLOCK  by HOMMES,ANDREW
REBOUND OFF by KING,KRIS --
GOOD LAYUP by KING,KRIS(in the paint) 17:52 26-39 H 13

17:52 SUB OUT by NOBLES,JAMES
17:52 SUB IN by LIFGREN,JAKE
17:45 26-41 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by NAGY,ANDREW(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MATINGOU,JADEN
MISS JUMPER by KING,KENT(in the paint) 17:30

17:30 BLOCK  by NAGY,ANDREW
-- REBOUND DEF by NAGY,ANDREW

17:17 MISS 3PTR by HOMMES,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by BANKS II,ROLAND --
GOOD LAYUP by BANKS II,ROLAND(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:12 28-41 H 13
FOUL  by KING,KENT 16:50
FOUL  by MEDINA,NATHAN 16:49

16:29 MISS 3PTR by LIFGREN,JAKE



REBOUND DEF by MACDONALD,FLETCHER --
MISS 3PTR by MEDINA,NATHAN 16:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MATINGOU,JADEN
16:05 TURNOVER  by HOMMES,ANDREW

STEAL  by KING,KENT 16:05
MISS 3PTR by KING,KENT 15:51

-- REBOUND DEF by NAGY,ANDREW
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:29
SUB OUT by BANKS II,ROLAND 15:29
SUB OUT by MACDONALD,FLETCHER 15:29
SUB IN by SASSER III,NATE 15:29
SUB IN by HADDOCK,BRANDON 15:29
FOUL  by HADDOCK,BRANDON 15:22

15:15 28-43 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by NAGY,ANDREW(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MATINGOU,JADEN

GOOD JUMPER by KING,KRIS(in the paint) 15:02 30-43 H 13
14:49 30-46 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by HOMMES,ANDREW(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by LIFGREN,JAKE
GOOD LAYUP by KING,KRIS(in the paint) 14:37 32-46 H 14
FOUL TECH by KING,KRIS 14:34

14:34 MISS FT by LIFGREN,JAKE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by KING,KRIS 14:34
SUB IN by BANKS II,ROLAND 14:34

14:34 32-47 H 15 GOOD FT by LIFGREN,JAKE(fastbreak)
14:13 32-49 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by HOMMES,ANDREW(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SASSER III,NATE 14:06
14:06 SUB OUT by MATINGOU,JADEN
14:06 SUB OUT by PAULSEN,TYCE
14:06 SUB IN by LOE,JUDSON
14:06 SUB IN by HARRIS,CADEN

FOUL  by MEDINA,NATHAN 13:53
13:53 32-50 H 18 GOOD FT by LIFGREN,JAKE

SUB OUT by MEDINA,NATHAN 13:53
SUB IN by SHACKELFORD,BRYCEN 13:53

13:53 32-51 H 19 GOOD FT by LIFGREN,JAKE
MISS JUMPER by KING,KENT 13:38
REBOUND OFF by HADDOCK,BRANDON --
MISS LAYUP by KING,KENT(in the paint) 13:32

13:32 BLOCK  by HOMMES,ANDREW
REBOUND OFF by KING,KENT --

13:32 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by SASSER III,NATE(in the paint) 13:30

13:30 BLOCK  by HOMMES,ANDREW
-- REBOUND DEF by LOE,JUDSON

13:25 32-53 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by LIFGREN,JAKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LOE,JUDSON

TURNOVER  by SASSER III,NATE 13:07
13:07 STEAL  by NAGY,ANDREW
12:59 32-55 H 23 GOOD DUNK by NAGY,ANDREW(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LIFGREN,JAKE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:56
SUB OUT by SASSER III,NATE 12:56
SUB IN by KING,KRIS 12:56
MISS JUMPER by SHACKELFORD,BRYCEN(in the paint) 12:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

12:44 SUB OUT by HOMMES,ANDREW
12:44 SUB OUT by NAGY,ANDREW
12:44 SUB OUT by LIFGREN,JAKE
12:44 SUB IN by MATINGOU,JADEN
12:44 SUB IN by PAULSEN,TYCE



12:44 SUB IN by NOBLES,JAMES
MISS LAYUP by SHACKELFORD,BRYCEN(in the paint) 12:41
REBOUND OFF by SHACKELFORD,BRYCEN --
GOOD LAYUP by SHACKELFORD,BRYCEN(in the paint) 12:33 34-55 H 21

12:28 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by KING,KRIS(in the paint) 12:21 36-55 H 19

12:12 SUB OUT by LOE,JUDSON
12:12 SUB IN by NAGY,ANDREW
11:43 MISS 3PTR by PAULSEN,TYCE

REBOUND DEF by HADDOCK,BRANDON --
11:38 FOUL  by NOBLES,JAMES

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:38
11:38 SUB OUT by NOBLES,JAMES
11:38 SUB IN by HOMMES,ANDREW

MISS JUMPER by KING,KRIS 11:24
-- REBOUND DEF by MATINGOU,JADEN

11:14 36-57 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by MATINGOU,JADEN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BANKS II,ROLAND(in the paint) 10:53

10:53 BLOCK  by PAULSEN,TYCE
REBOUND OFF by BANKS II,ROLAND --
MISS JUMPER by SHACKELFORD,BRYCEN 10:45

-- REBOUND DEF by HOMMES,ANDREW
10:31 36-60 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by HOMMES,ANDREW

-- ASSIST  by MATINGOU,JADEN
MISS JUMPER by KING,KENT 10:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:14 FOUL  by NAGY,ANDREW
GOOD FT by BANKS II,ROLAND 10:14 37-60 H 23
SUB OUT by KING,KENT 10:14
SUB OUT by HADDOCK,BRANDON 10:14
SUB OUT by SHACKELFORD,BRYCEN 10:14
SUB IN by MEDINA,NATHAN 10:14
SUB IN by WYCHE,MYKIAH 10:14
SUB IN by MACDONALD,FLETCHER 10:14
GOOD FT by BANKS II,ROLAND 10:14 38-60 H 22

09:55 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,CADEN
REBOUND DEF by MEDINA,NATHAN --

09:47 FOUL  by NAGY,ANDREW
GOOD FT by KING,KRIS(fastbreak) 09:47 39-60 H 21

09:47 SUB OUT by HARRIS,CADEN
09:47 SUB OUT by NAGY,ANDREW
09:47 SUB IN by LOE,JUDSON
09:47 SUB IN by LIFGREN,JAKE

GOOD FT by KING,KRIS(fastbreak) 09:47 40-60 H 20
09:33 40-62 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by MATINGOU,JADEN

MISS LAYUP by MACDONALD,FLETCHER(in the paint) 09:19
-- REBOUND DEF by LIFGREN,JAKE

08:53 MISS 3PTR by MATINGOU,JADEN
REBOUND DEF by KING,KRIS --
MISS LAYUP by MEDINA,NATHAN(in the paint) 08:44

08:44 BLOCK  by PAULSEN,TYCE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BANKS II,ROLAND 08:44
SUB OUT by MACDONALD,FLETCHER 08:44
SUB IN by KING,KENT 08:44
SUB IN by SASSER III,NATE 08:44
GOOD 3PTR by KING,KRIS 08:42 43-62 H 19

08:29 43-64 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by LIFGREN,JAKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MEDINA,NATHAN(in the paint) 08:15

08:15 BLOCK  by HOMMES,ANDREW
-- REBOUND DEF by LOE,JUDSON

08:09 MISS 3PTR by PAULSEN,TYCE



REBOUND DEF by SASSER III,NATE --
TURNOVER  by WYCHE,MYKIAH 07:53

07:53 STEAL  by LIFGREN,JAKE
07:44 TURNOVER  by MATINGOU,JADEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:44
SUB OUT by WYCHE,MYKIAH 07:44
SUB IN by HADDOCK,BRANDON 07:44

07:29 FOUL  by HOMMES,ANDREW
MISS FT by SASSER III,NATE 07:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SASSER III,NATE 07:29

-- REBOUND DEF by HOMMES,ANDREW
07:02 43-67 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by HOMMES,ANDREW

-- ASSIST  by PAULSEN,TYCE
MISS 3PTR by MEDINA,NATHAN 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by MATINGOU,JADEN
06:18 MISS JUMPER by PAULSEN,TYCE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:18 SUB OUT by MATINGOU,JADEN
06:18 SUB IN by NAGY,ANDREW
06:14 MISS LAYUP by HOMMES,ANDREW(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PAULSEN,TYCE
06:09 43-69 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by NAGY,ANDREW(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PAULSEN,TYCE
MISS 3PTR by SASSER III,NATE 05:53

-- REBOUND DEF by PAULSEN,TYCE
05:31 43-71 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by NAGY,ANDREW(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by KING,KENT 05:21 45-71 H 26
05:02 TURNOVER  by TEAM
05:02 SUB OUT by PAULSEN,TYCE
05:02 SUB OUT by HOMMES,ANDREW
05:02 SUB IN by HARRIS,CADEN
05:02 SUB IN by NOBLES,JAMES

SUB OUT by MEDINA,NATHAN 05:02
SUB OUT by SASSER III,NATE 05:02
SUB IN by BANKS II,ROLAND 05:02
SUB IN by MACDONALD,FLETCHER 05:02
TURNOVER  by BANKS II,ROLAND 04:58

04:58 STEAL  by LOE,JUDSON
04:30 MISS LAYUP by NAGY,ANDREW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HADDOCK,BRANDON --
04:29 FOUL  by HARRIS,CADEN
04:29 SUB OUT by LOE,JUDSON
04:29 SUB IN by MATINGOU,JADEN

TURNOVER  by KING,KENT 04:17
04:17 STEAL  by NAGY,ANDREW
03:51 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,CADEN

REBOUND DEF by KING,KRIS --
MISS 3PTR by KING,KENT 03:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:34

03:34 SUB OUT by MATINGOU,JADEN
03:34 SUB IN by HOMMES,ANDREW
03:05 45-73 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by NOBLES,JAMES(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by KING,KRIS(in the paint) 02:52 47-73 H 26
02:52 FOUL  by NAGY,ANDREW
02:52 SUB OUT by NAGY,ANDREW
02:52 SUB IN by HARRIS,JUDE

SUB OUT by KING,KENT 02:52
SUB OUT by BANKS II,ROLAND 02:52
SUB OUT by MACDONALD,FLETCHER 02:52
SUB IN by WYCHE,MYKIAH 02:52



SUB IN by LEHMANN,JETT 02:52
SUB IN by LAMBRECHT,PAYTON 02:52
GOOD FT by KING,KRIS 02:52 48-73 H 25
SUB OUT by KING,KRIS 02:52
SUB IN by SHACKELFORD,BRYCEN 02:52

02:36 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JUDE
-- REBOUND OFF by HOMMES,ANDREW

FOUL  by LEHMANN,JETT 02:25
02:25 MISS FT by NOBLES,JAMES

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:25 SUB OUT by HOMMES,ANDREW
02:25 SUB IN by DAVIS,DEMARI
02:25 48-74 H 26 GOOD FT by NOBLES,JAMES
02:25 SUB OUT by NOBLES,JAMES
02:25 SUB IN by LOE,JUDSON

MISS 3PTR by LAMBRECHT,PAYTON 02:16
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CADEN

01:48 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,CADEN
STEAL  by LAMBRECHT,PAYTON 01:48

01:44 FOUL  by HARRIS,CADEN
MISS FT by SHACKELFORD,BRYCEN(fastbreak) 01:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SHACKELFORD,BRYCEN(fastbreak) 01:44 49-74 H 25

01:26 49-77 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,CADEN
-- ASSIST  by LIFGREN,JAKE

GOOD 3PTR by WYCHE,MYKIAH 01:15 52-77 H 25
ASSIST  by LEHMANN,JETT --

00:43 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JUDE
REBOUND DEF by HADDOCK,BRANDON --
MISS 3PTR by LAMBRECHT,PAYTON 00:27

-- REBOUND DEF by LOE,JUDSON


